Levikos M18
Level Controller
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE MANUAL
alliedpumps.com.au
LEVIKOS M18
LEVEL CONTROLLER
INSTALLATION & OPERATION MANUAL
IOM-LAI-001 REV. A

This SPECIAL function key is NOT USED
7.1 RELEVANT PARAMETERS TABLE
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
4-20mA Custom Linearization, user
defined
4-20mA Linear, scalable from
(-)31000 to 31000
Input
Type
Selects the input signal or
sensor type to be connected to
the PV terminals. Refer to
Table 1 for options.
Changing the input type causes
all other parameters related to
PV and alarms to be changed as
well.
Input
Low
Limit
Sets the low limit fort input
type 0-50mV, 4-20mA, 0-5V or
0-10V. When the PV
Retransmission is used this limit
defines the corresponding 4mA
(or 0mA) in relation to the
input value
Input
High
Limit
Sets the high limit fort input
type 0-50mV, 4-20mA, 0-5V or
0-10V. When the PV
Retransmission is used this limit
defines the corresponding
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
20mA in relation to the input
value
Alarm
Set
Points
1,2,3,4
Defines the operation point of
each alarm programmed with
“ ” or “ ” functions,
When an alarm is programmed
with a differential function, the
alarm setpoint value represents
the deviation value of the alarm
relative to the reference
Alarm
Functions
1,2,3,4
Defines functions for the alarms
1,2,3,4.
Alarm off
Broken or Shorted Sensor
Low value
High value
Differential low
Differential high
Differential outside the range
Differential within range
LEVIKOS M18
LEVEL CONTROLLER
INSTALLATION & OPERATION MANUAL
IOM-LAI-001 REV. A
8 INDICATOR CONFIGURATION
The Levikos M18 is configured via the Front fascia of the
Indicator (see Figure 2.).
The installer/User shall step through the following to complete
configuration.
8.1 PRE-REQUISITES
1. System is plugged into recommended Power Supply
2. Level Sensor’s 4-20mA output is connected to
Controller’s terminals X1:1 and X1:2
3. Indicator N1500 is turned on (note indicator takes
3s to boot-up)
8.2 PARAMETER SET-UP
Provided all pre-requisites are actioned the user shall proceed
according to the steps below.
SETTING INPUT TYPE – Configuration Cycle
1. From main menu press Program and Back Key
simultaneously until the display shows
2. Move up or down the menu using the Up or Down
Key to select
SETTING INPUT LIMITS – Configuration Cycle
3.  will display again after a short time. When
it does using the Program Key navigate to
& set the decimal point to desired location using Up
or Down Key
4.  will display again after a short time. When
it does using the Program Key navigate to
5. Using the Up or Down Key set the lower range value
to be displayed for 4mA
6.  will display again after a short time. When
it does using the Program Key navigate to
7. Using the Up or Down Key set the higher range
value to be displayed for 20mA
SETTING ALARM SET POINTS – Work Cycle
8. From main menu use the Up or Down Key navigate
to  & set the desired high level alarm value
(this set point shall be within range set in
&  )
9.  will display again after a short time. When
it does use the Program Key to navigate to

Delay
0 to 100 ms Default
10 ORDERING INFORMATION
SYSTEM
MODEL NO.
DESCRIPTION
ENCLOSURE INSTRUMENTATION
(Note: Other Depth and Cable
Length available) SIZE(mm) MATERIAL
LVK-S-X-X
SINGLE TANK BASIC MODEL
300(H)
 250(W)
150(D)
METAL
1 x (0-4m) Level Transducer
complete with 1 x 10m Cable
SKU: KJ308100
LVK-S-X-ETH
SINGLE TANK WITH ETHERNET TCP/IP
SKU: KJ308200
LVK-S-RTU-X SINGLE TANK WITH SERIAL MODBUS
RTU SKU: KJ308300
LVK-D-X-X
DUAL TANK BASIC MODEL
2 x (0-4m) Level Transducers
complete with 1 x 10m Cable
each
SKU: KJ308500
LVK-S-X-ETH
DUAL TANK WITH ETHERNET TCP/IP
SKU: KJ308600
LVK-D-X-RTU
DUAL TANK WITH SERIAL MODBUS RTU
SKU: KJ308700
LEVIKOS M18
LEVEL CONTROLLER
INSTALLATION & OPERATION MANUAL
IOM-LAI-001 REV. A